



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13280 OF 2024

Nagma Nuzhat Munir Khan

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
through Its Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Sanjay Ramlal Kolhare for Petitioner.

Adv. N. S. Tekale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE,
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATED : 5th DECEMBER 2024.

PC.:-

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 10th February 2025.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)