



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 13280 OF 2024

NAGMA NUZHAT MUNIR KHAN

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kolhare Sanjay Ramlal
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R.Yadav-Lonikar

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to take steps to serve notice to respondent no.5.
2. Notice for respondent no. 4 is awaited.
3. Stand over to 17.03.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]