



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

13 WRIT PETITION NO. 13280 OF 2024

NAGMA NUZHAT MUNIR KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kolhare Sanjay Ramlal.

AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar.

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.

DATE : 17.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.4 here is respondent No.5 in writ petition No.11073 of 2024. The report has been received in that matter that he is missing. However, the Management is supporting the petitioner but the Education Department want the documents for determining the pension. The petitioner has the duplicate/second copy of his service book which may be required for pension. Whether the Management is ready to proceed with the matter on the basis of the second copy of duplicate service book is to be ascertained. Learned counsel

Mr. Tauseef for the Management seeks time to take the instructions.

2. Time granted as prayed.
3. Stand over to 08.04.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-