

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

974 WRIT PETITION NO.910 OF 2024

Sachin Kishanrao Kshirsagar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06 JANUARY 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 910 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 1630 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1595 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 124 OF 2026 IN WP/1630/2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13280 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 5471 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 2288 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3282 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 4211 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7237 OF 2025 IN WP/4211/2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4362 OF 2025	09.02.2026
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 4891 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 6013 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 6133 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 6537 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 6561 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 7634 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 7669 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7281 OF 2025 IN WP/7669/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8961 OF 2025 IN WP/7669/2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 9390 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 10143 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10707 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10987 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2025	10.02.2026

994 WRIT PETITION NO. 11245 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11246 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 12359 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 12360 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 12573 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 13711 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 13781 OF 2025 1000 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1071 OF 2021 IN FCA/5/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4239 OF 2024 IN FCA/5/2021 WITH FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2021 1001 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 102 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14343 OF 2023 IN FCA/102/2023	11.02.2026
1002 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 47 OF 2024 1003 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 90 OF 2026 IN FCA/87/2024 1004 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2025 1005 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2025 1006 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 55 OF 2025 WITH FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 56 OF 2025 1007 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8309 OF 2025 IN FCA/58/2025	12.02.2026
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 10471 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 10498 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 10737 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 11922 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 12705 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 12790 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12960 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 8022 OF 2025 1025 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5427 OF 2019 IN RAST/9846/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7224 OF 2024 IN RAST/9846/2019 1026 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2026 IN WP/5129/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5129 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5392 OF 2025 IN WP/5129/2025 1027 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 48 OF 2000	13.02.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE